RDK-V Sprint 05 Jun - 16 Jun

Team Capacity - 70SPs

Engineer
Name

Sowmya
Rosna
Philip
Vijith
Janani
Balaji
Heam
Rajapriya
Shilpa

Total Team
Velocity

Total
sprint
velocity
in days

(10
days)

[A]
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
90

Completed SPs - 42

Holiday Planned Default
Leave Velocity
(1 day) in days
[B]
[A-B-E] [C]
[E]
0 0 10 0
0 0 10 0
0 1 9 1
0 2 8 1
0 0 10 1
0 0 10 1
0 0 10 1
0 0 10 1
0 0 10 0
0 0 90 6

Sprint Planning Bug Tickets/User Stories :

Engineer
Name

Sowmya

Rosna

Philip

Vijith

Janani

Ticket
Number

BCM72180-
425

BCM72180-
391

BCW72180-
486

BCMr2180-
541

SGWB93-
647

BCW72180-
288

SGMM393-
548

SGWB93-
651

BCMr2180-
480

BCM72180-
489

BCM72180-
443

BCM72180-
488

BCWr2180-
352

BCM72180-
489

Title of the ticket

Validation on OCIBundle and code push

[M4-W17]DAC Run-time Containerization

[M6-W23]DAC Run-time Containerization
Contd...

RDK6 DAC APPs - RIALTO- Generation of OCI
Bundle and Integration of rialto changes

Create 64bit image with Linux5.4 and do sanity

M| estone rel ease activity

RDK6 Telemetry 2.0 support

RDKService:
eventinterfacelPAddressStatusChanged is not
triggered in the netsrvmgr logs

RDK6 DAC APPs - RIALTO

URSR details to be included in Version.txt

Recipe update for Thunder,
ThunderClientLibraries, Thunderinterface
components

RDKYV 23.0.1 Migration in BCM stblinux

Android common Kernel on 23.0.1 SDK

[TSB-FOG]Validation of the feature with streams

Recipe update for Thunder,
ThunderClientLibraries, ThunderInterface
components

Bug
ticket

Y

User
Story

Backup Velocity in days for adhoc
requests(l days), If no adhoc requests
this 1 days to be spent for a new Jira

Support

Scrum related activities(only for Scrum
Master), Default 5 days and 1 day for
individual contributor for their scrum

activities
[D]

5

5

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

17

Planned Actual
Estimate Effort

1h
1 2
5 2
2 3
4 2
3 2
5
5 6.5
0.5
3[1.5]
5 3
2 3
15 2
1 1

Comments

Update
on this

Net
capacity

n days

[A-B-E-D

1

© © © © © N o« g u

-
o

Status

Resolved

Resolved

Resolved

Resolved

Frozen

Closed

Closed

NA

Resolved

Resolved

NA

Resolved

Resolved

Resolved

In
Progress


#
#
#

Balaji

Heam

Rajapriya

Shilpa

BCM72180-
437

BCMr2180-
403

SGMM393-
540

SGMM393-
539

SGWB93-
491

SGMM393-
538

SGWB93-
429

SGWB93-
451

SGMM393-
630

BCM72180-
452

SGMM393-
668

BCM72180-
330

BCM72180-
395

SGMM393-
669

BCM72180-
487

SGMM393-
159

The iw misuse in function

"wi fi _get Radi oOper at i ngChannel Bandwi
dth'

in WFi HAL

RDKG6 Playready 4 support on RDK devices

Video not playing for some few set
of codecs

Unable to populate SDK tool chain

RDKG6 Alexa Integration[Push to talk]

Unable to set the sound mode to DolbyDigital

RDKG6 Feature Control bring up

RDK6 Core Thunder Framework

General i zi ng Appar nor

Generalizing Apparmor

Sanity & Performance Validation on 64bit image
with Linux5.4
org.rdk.System.1.getPowerStateBeforeReboot
and org.rdk.System.1.getPowerState are failing
in device post reboot

Observing frame drop issue after seek operation
Sanity & Performance Validation on ACK(5.15)
kernel with SDK-23.0.1

[M6-W23] Bug Triage

WebProcess is unresponsive and crashing

Adhoc tickets/User Stories :

Engineer

Name

Sowmya

Sowmya

Sowmya

Sowmya

Sowmya

Sowmya

Sowmya

Sowmya

Sowmya

Sowmya

Rosna

Philip

Janani

Ticket
Number

BCM72180-
318

BCM72180-
463

SGMM393-
380

SGMM393-
341

SGMM393-
344

SGMM393-
345

SGMM393-
339

BCM72180-
262

SGMM393-
475

SGMM393-
717

SGMM393-
591

SGMM393-
430

SGMM393-
440

Title of the ticket

RDK-6 Packager(LISA) Integration

Unable to start the container from installed
application

Testing DAC YT

[M1-W5]Containerization feature integration
Generate configuration XML for YT
Containerization YT and bug fixing

DAC for YouTube

DAC for YouTube

Code review

Integration of DAC Phase 2 on Sagemcom
23SDK

Telemetry - webconfig Setup

RDK6 Telemetry 2.0 support

RDK6 Fog support (TSB)

Bug
ticket

Y

User
Story

0.5

Support Planned Actual Comments
Estimate Effort

1lh

0.5

1lh

1d

1h

In
Progress

Resolved

NA

In
Progress

NA

In
Progress

Resolved

NA

Resolved
Resolved
In

progress

Resolved

In
Progress

In
Progress
Closed

Closed

Status

Ready for
Testing

In

Progress

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Resolved

Closed

Resolved

Resolved



Sowmya SGMM393- = M4 Release planning and documentation
700

Sowmya BCM72180- M4 Release planning and documentation
536

Philip BCM72180- A RDK6 Feature Control bring up
287

Rosna SGMM393- | auto bp3 provisioning for URSR 23.0 not working
635

Sowmya BCM72180- ' [M4-W17] Analysis of DAC Phase 2.5
392

Sowmya BCM72180- ' [M4-W17]Integration of Rialto APIs with RDKShell
387

Sowmya SGMM393- | RDK-6 Packager(LISA) Integration
465

Shilpa Test case preparation for Alexa Feature

Janani BCM72180- RDKG6 Fog support (TSB)
296

Shilpa SGMM393- | With latest Ul 3.10 Alexa Screen keeps popping
713 ups

Heam BCM72180- = Seeing xr-avs process cpu utilisation hogging at
478 ~70% when we skip login in alexa authentication

page.

Heam BCM72180- = Alexa Screen showing, then switching back to

479 VA Ul briefly and then back to Alexa

Shilpa/Heam ' SGMM393-

620 stack
Philip BCM72180- = Disconnection of broadcom remote after Bluez
319 version upgrade to 5.55

Philip/Janani | BCM72180- | Recipe update for Thunder,

489 ThunderClientLibraries, Thunderinterface
components
Philip BCM72180- ' Thunder framework Upgrade to 4.2 for clear
545 content playback
Vijith SGMM393- | URSR details to be included in Version.txt
653
Balaji BCM72180-  [TDK][rdkservices]
440 [RDKV_CERT_AVS_Hdmi_Cec] can't get
HDMICECDaemon RFC feature data
Shilpa SGMM393- | 64bit image with Linux5.4 and do sanity
647
Heam BCM72180- = Support for ACK 23.0.1build and Alexa Remote
548 validation
Heam BCM72180- = Lima Remote Firmware upgrade to 0332.91.07
549
Heam BCM72180- BT (UEI & t4h lima) remote verification for voice
445 stack.

Bug Triage:

Ticket Number

SGMM393-476
SGMM393-627
BCM72180-480

SGMM393-631

Title of the ticket

HDCP Plugin responds display not connected

some curl commands are not giving correct response

URSR details to be included in Version.txt

Not able to connect Bluetooth remote in latest Sagemcom CMF build. | Y

BT (UEI & t4h lima) remote verification for voice

Bug ticket

6h

15

1h

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

35

/1.5

User Story

Supported in testing the
images shared by the
developer and update the

image status

Support

Status

Resolved
Resolved
Resolved

Closed

In
Progress

In

Progress
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved

Resolved

Resolved

Resolved

Closed

Closed

Closed
In
Progress

In
Progress

In
Progress
In
Progress

Resolved

In
Progress

In Progre
ss

Closed

Closed

In
Progress
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