RDK-V Sprint 05 Jun - 16 Jun

Team Capacity - 70SPs

Engineer Name	Total sprint velocity in days (10 days)	Holiday (1 day) [E]	Planned Leave [B]	Default Velocity in days [A-B-E]	Backup Velocity in days for adhoc requests(1 days), If no adhoc requests this 1 days to be spent for a new Jira [C]	Scrum related activities(only for Scrum Master), Default 5 days and 1 day for individual contributor for their scrum activities [D]	Net capacity in days [A-B-E-D
Sowmya	10	0	0	10	0	5	5
Rosna	10	0	0	10	0	5	5
Philip	10	0	1	9	1	1	8
Vijith	10	0	2	8	1	1	7
Janani	10	0	0	10	1	1	9
Balaji	10	0	0	10	1	1	9
Heam	10	0	0	10	1	1	9
Rajapriya	10	0	0	10	1	1	9
Shilpa	10	0	0	10	0	1	9
Total Team Velocity	90	0	0	90	6	17	70

Completed SPs - 42

Sprint Planning Bug Tickets/User Stories :

Engineer Name	Ticket Number	Title of the ticket	Bug ticket	User Story	Support	Planned Estimate	Actual Effort	Comments	Update on this	Status
Sowmya	BCM72180- 425	Validation on OCIBundle and code push		Y		1h				Resolved
	BCM72180- 391	[M4-W17]DAC Run-time Containerization								Resolved
	BCM72180- 486	[M6-W23]DAC Run-time Containerization Contd		Y		1	2			Resolved
	BCM72180- 541	RDK6 DAC APPs - RIALTO- Generation of OCI Bundle and Integration of rialto changes		Y		5	2			Resolved
Rosna	SGMM393- 647	Create 64bit image with Linux5.4 and do sanity		Y		2	3			Frozen
		Milestone release activity				4	2			Closed
Philip	BCM72180- 288	RDK6 Telemetry 2.0 support		Y		3	2			Closed
	SGMM393- 548	RDKService: eventInterfaceIPAddressStatusChanged is not triggered in the netsrvmgr logs	Y			5				NA
Vijith	SGMM393- 651	RDK6 DAC APPs - RIALTO		Y		5	6.5			Resolved
	BCM72180- 480	URSR details to be included in Version.txt		Y		0.5				Resolved
	BCM72180- 489	Recipe update for Thunder, ThunderClientLibraries, ThunderInterface components		Y		3[1.5]				NA
Janani	BCM72180- 443	RDKV 23.0.1 Migration in BCM stblinux		Y		5	3			Resolved
	BCM72180- 488	Android common Kernel on 23.0.1 SDK		Y		2	3			Resolved
	BCM72180- 352	[TSB-FOG]Validation of the feature with streams		Y		1.5	2			Resolved
	BCM72180- 489	Recipe update for Thunder, ThunderClientLibraries, ThunderInterface components		Y		1	1			In Progress

Balaji	BCM72180- 437	The iw misuse in function 'wifi_getRadioOperatingChannelBandwidth' in WiFi HAL	Y			1		In Progr	jress
	BCM72180- 403	RDK6 Playready 4 support on RDK devices		Y		1	3	Resol	olved
	SGMM393- 540	Video not playing for some few set of codecs				5		NA	
	SGMM393- 539	Unable to populate SDK tool chain				2	1.5	In Progr	gress
Heam	SGMM393- 491	RDK6 Alexa Integration[Push to talk]		Y		1	0	NA	
	SGMM393- 538	Unable to set the sound mode to DolbyDigital				5	1.5	In Progr	gress
Rajapriya	SGMM393- 429	RDK6 Feature Control bring up		Y		2	3	Resol	olved
	SGMM393- 451	RDK6 Core Thunder Framework		Y		5	0	NA	
	SGMM393- 630	Generalizing Apparmor		Y		1	0	Resol	olved
	BCM72180- 452	Generalizing Apparmor		Y		1		Resol	olved
Shilpa	SGMM393- 668	Sanity & Performance Validation on 64bit image with Linux5.4			Y	2	0	In progre	ıress
	BCM72180- 330	org.rdk.System.1.getPowerStateBeforeReboot and org.rdk.System.1.getPowerState are failing in device post reboot			Y	1	0.5	Resol	olved
	BCM72180- 395	Observing frame drop issue after seek operation			Y	1		In Progr	gress
	SGMM393- 669	Sanity & Performance Validation on ACK(5.15) kernel with SDK-23.0.1			Y	2	0	In Progr	gress
	BCM72180- 487	[M6-W23] Bug Triage			Y	3		Close	ed
	SGMM393- 159	WebProcess is unresponsive and crashing	Υ			0.5		Close	ed

Adhoc tickets/User Stories :

Engineer Name	Ticket Number	Title of the ticket	Bug ticket	User Story	Support	Planned Estimate	Actual Effort	Comments	Status
Sowmya	BCM72180- 318	RDK-6 Packager(LISA) Integration		Y		1h			Ready for Testing
Sowmya	BCM72180- 463	Unable to start the container from installed application	Y			0.5			In Progress
Sowmya	SGMM393- 380	Testing DAC YT		Y		1h			Closed
Sowmya	SGMM393- 341	[M1-W5]Containerization feature integration		Y					Closed
Sowmya	SGMM393- 344	Generate configuration XML for YT		Y					Closed
Sowmya	SGMM393- 345	Containerization YT and bug fixing		Y					Closed
Sowmya	SGMM393- 339	DAC for YouTube		Y					Closed
Sowmya	BCM72180- 262	DAC for YouTube		Y					Closed
Sowmya	SGMM393- 475	Code review		Y					Closed
Sowmya	SGMM393- 717	Integration of DAC Phase 2 on Sagemcom 23SDK		Y		1d			Resolved
Rosna	SGMM393- 591	Telemetry - webconfig Setup		Υ		1h			Closed
Philip	SGMM393- 430	RDK6 Telemetry 2.0 support		Υ		0			Resolved
Janani	SGMM393- 440	RDK6 Fog support (TSB)		Υ		0			Resolved

Image status Image status Image status Image status Heam BCM72180- Support for ACK 23.0.1build and Alexa Remote Validation Validation Validation Image status Heam BCM72180- Lima Remote Firmware upgrade to 0332.91.07 Image status Heam										
Philip BCM72180 RDK6 Feature Control bring up 297 297 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4			M4 Release planning and documentation			Y	6h			In Progress
Rosna SCMM393- auto bg3 provisioning for URSR 23.0 not working Y			M4 Release planning and documentation			Υ	1.5			In Progress
Sowmya BCM72180 IM4-W17] Analysis of DAC Phase 2.5 Y Y In In In In In In			RDK6 Feature Control bring up		Y		3			Resolved
Sowmya BCM72180 DM-W17 Integration of Rialto APIs with RDKShell Sowmya BCM72180 DM-W17 Integration of Rialto APIs with RDKShell W D.5 D.5 D.5			auto bp3 provisioning for URSR 23.0 not working	Y			0			Resolved
Sowmya SGMM393 RDK-6 Packager(LISA) Integration Y			[M4-W17] Analysis of DAC Phase 2.5		Y		1h			Resolved
Shilpa			[M4-W17]Integration of Rialto APIs with RDKShell							Resolved
Janani			RDK-6 Packager(LISA) Integration		Y		0.5			Resolved
Shilpa SGMM393- With latest UI 3.10 Alexa Screen keeps popping ups US	nilpa		Test case preparation for Alexa Feature				1			
Heam BCM72180- Acx Seeing xr-avs process cpu utilisation hogging at 478			RDK6 Fog support (TSB)				0			Resolved
Heam BCM72180- Alexa Screen showing, then switching back to VA UI briefly and then back to Alexa Shilpa/Heam S6MM393- BT (UEI & t4h lima) remote verification for voice Sc20 S71.5 Sc20 Sack Sc20 Size Sc20 Size Sc20 Size Sc20 Size Size Sc20 Size S							0.5			Closed
Shilpa/Heam SGMM393- BT (UE1 & t4h lima) remote verification for voice stack Shilpa/Heam SGMM393- BT (UE1 & t4h lima) remote verification for voice stack Philip BCM72180- Disconnection of broadcom remote after Bluez version upgrade to 5.55 Philip/Janani BCM72180- Recipe update for Thunder, Thunder/ClientLibraries, ThunderInterface components Philip BCM72180- Thunder (IientLibraries, ThunderInterface components Philip BCM72180- S45 URSR details to be included in Version.txt Vijith SGMM393- URSR details to be included in Version.txt Shilpa BCM72180- HDMICECDaemon RFC feature data Shilpa SGMM393- 647 SGMM393- 647 Support for ACK 23.0.1build and Alexa Remote validation Heam BCM72180- Lima Remote Firmware upgrade to 0332.91.07 Lima Remote Firmware upgrade to 0332.91.07			~70% when we skip login in alexa authentication				0			Closed
Philip BCM72180- Disconnection of broadcom remote after Bluez							0			Closed
Philip/Janani BCM72180- Recipe update for Thunder, ThunderClientLibraries, ThunderInterface components Philip BCM72180- Thunder framework Upgrade to 4.2 for clear content playback Vijith SGMM393- URSR details to be included in Version.txt Balaji BCM72180- [TDK][rdkservices] [RDKV_CERT_AVS_Hdmi_Cec] can't get HDMICECDaemon RFC feature data Shilpa SGMM393- 647 BCM72180- SUpported in testing the images shared by the developer and update th image status Heam BCM72180- Support for ACK 23.0.1build and Alexa Remote validation Heam BCM72180- Lima Remote Firmware upgrade to 0332.91.07 S199- SCM72180- Support for ACK 23.0.1build and Alexa Remote S48 Lima Remote Firmware upgrade to 0332.91.07							0.5/1.5			In Progress
A89 ThunderClientLibraries, ThunderInterface components Componen							1			In Progress
Vijith SGMM393- 653 URSR details to be included in Version.txt Y 0.5 Balaji BCM72180- 440 [TDK][rdkservices] RDKV_CERT_AVS_Hdmi_Cec] can't get HDMICECDaemon RFC feature data			ThunderClientLibraries, ThunderInterface	Y			2	4		In Progress
Balaji BCM72180- A40 ITDK][rdkservices] RDKV_CERT_AVS_Hdmi_Cec] can't get HDMICECDaemon RFC feature data Shilpa SGMM393- 647 64bit image with Linux5.4 and do sanity Elem BCM72180- Support for ACK 23.0.1build and Alexa Remote validation Elem BCM72180- Lima Remote Firmware upgrade to 0332.91.07 1 1				Y			1			In Progress
Shilpa SGMM393- 64bit image with Linux5.4 and do sanity 2 Supported in testing the images shared by the developer and update th image status 4			URSR details to be included in Version.txt			Υ	0.5			Resolved
647 images shared by the developer and update the mage status Heam BCM72180- Support for ACK 23.0.1build and Alexa Remote validation Heam BCM72180- Lima Remote Firmware upgrade to 0332.91.07			[RDKV_CERT_AVS_Hdmi_Cec] can't get				3.5			In Progress
548 validation Heam BCM72180- 549 Lima Remote Firmware upgrade to 0332.91.07 1			64bit image with Linux5.4 and do sanity				2		images shared by the developer and update the	In Progre ss
549							4			Closed
			Lima Remote Firmware upgrade to 0332.91.07				1			Closed
Heam BCM72180- BT (UEI & t4h lima) remote verification for voice 445 stack.		BCM72180- 445	BT (UEI & t4h lima) remote verification for voice stack.			Υ				In Progress

Bug Triage:

Ticket Number	Title of the ticket	Bug ticket	User Story	Support	Status
SGMM393-476	HDCP Plugin responds display not connected	Υ			Resolved
SGMM393-627	some curl commands are not giving correct response	Υ			Resolved
BCM72180-480	URSR details to be included in Version.txt			Υ	Resolved
SGMM393-631	Not able to connect Bluetooth remote in latest Sagemcom CMF build.	Υ			Closed